OP \$365.00 447491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital Markets LLC, as Agent		02/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aimbridge Hospitality, LLC
Street Address:	5851 Legacy Circle, Suite 400
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Evolution Hospitality, LLC
Street Address:	5851 Legacy Circle, Suite 400
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Pillar Hotels and Resorts, LLC
Street Address:	5851 Legacy Circle, Suite 400
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	TMI Hotel Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	5851 Legacy Circle, Suite 400
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4474911	CHANNEL POINT HOSPITALITY	
		IRALIPINARA	

900484140 REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0594

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4474910	AIMBRIDGE HOSPITALITY
Registration Number:	4804761	IT'S NOT HOW WE WORK, IT'S HOW WE LIVE
Registration Number:	4068498	EVOLUTION HOSPITALITY
Registration Number:	4064508	EVOLUTION HOSPITALITY
Registration Number:	4112665	PILLAR HOTELS & RESORTS
Registration Number:	4119298	PILLAR HOTELS AND RESORTS
Registration Number:	4299235	ROOM IN THE INN
Registration Number:	4280565	TMI HOSPITALITY
Registration Number:	4293128	IMPRESSING GUESTS
Registration Number:	4280564	TMI
Serial Number:	87417502	\$@#
Serial Number:	87417486	TIDAL WAVE
Serial Number:	87200683	SECOND WAVE A DIGITAL + MARKETING AGENCY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd, 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7380.006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=4(a). Trademark_Release_-_Aimbridge#page1.tif source=4(a). Trademark_Release_-_Aimbridge#page2.tif source=4(a). Trademark_Release_-_Aimbridge#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0595 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of February, 2019, by Golub Capital Markets LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Aimbridge Hospitality, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, Evolution Hospitality, LLC, a California limited liability company, Pillar

Hotels and Resorts, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and TMI Hotel Holdings, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (each a "Company", collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, dated

June 22, 2017, by and between Agent and Companies (the "Trademark Security Agreement"),

which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2017 at

reel/frame 6089/0338, and hereby releases all pledges, grants, assignments, liens and security

interests granted by the Companies in favor of Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement

in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including

in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

10238647v3 1/31/2019 3:21 PM 7380.006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0596

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as Agent

Name: Marc C . Robinson

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registered Owner	Erademark	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
Aimbridge Hospitality, LLC	CHANNEL POINT HOSPITALITY	4474911	1/28/2014
Aimbridge Hospitality, LLC	AIMBRIDGE HOSPITALITY	4474910	1/28/2014
Evolution Hospitality, LLC	IT'S NOT HOW WE WORK, IT'S HOW WE LIVE	4804761	9/1/2015
Evolution Hospitality, LLC	EVOLUTION	4068498	12/6/2011
Evolution Hospitality, LLC	EVOLUTION HOSPITALITY	4064508	11/29/2011
Pillar Hotels & Resorts, LLC	PILLAR HOTELS & RESORTS	4112665	3/13/2012
Pillar Hotels & Resorts, LLC	PILLAR HOTELS AND RESORTS	4119298	3/27/2012
TMI Hospitality Holdings, L.P.	ROOM IN THE INN	4299235	3/05/2013
TMI Hospitality Holdings, L.P.	TMI HOSPITALITY	4280565	1/22/2013
TMI Hospitality Holdings, L.P.	IMPRESSING GUESTS	4293128	2/19/2013
TMI Hospitality Holdings, L.P.		4280564	1/22/2013

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Applicant	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date
Aimbridge Hospitality Holdings, LLC		87417502	4/19/2017
Aimbridge Hospitality Holdings, LLC	TIDAL WAVE	87417486	4/19/2017
Aimbridge Hospitality Holdings, LLC	SECOND WAVE	87200683	10/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 02/04/2019